DRILLERS LOG

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977
Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON
Well No: KI-32 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E
API: 15-205-28377-00-00 Location: 922' FSL
Surface Pipe: 20’ Location: 2465' FEL
Spot: SW-NW-SW-SE
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 8 Drilled 9 7/8 HOLE SET 7"
40 LIME 48 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
104 SHALE 152
21 LIME 173
52 SHALE 225 Started  1/26/2016
23 LIME 248 Finished 1/28/2016
96 SHALE 344
189 LIME 533
107 SHALE 640 T.D. Hole 1000
11 LIME 651 T.D. PIPE 994.8'
75 SHALE 726
30 LIME 756
32 SHALE 788
15 LIME 803
6 SHALE 809
4 LIME 813
5 SHALE 818
4 OIL SHOW 822
31 SHALE 853
13 SANDY SHALE 866
76 SHALE 942
9 OIL SAND 951 VERY GOOD BROWN SAND
1 BLACK SAND 952 GOOD BLEED
1 COAL 953
21 SHALE 974
1 LIME CAP 975
7 OIL SAND 982 POOR
SHALE T.D.




